
 Kelseyville Methodist Church – Hope Harbor  

 Amendment No. 1 for Fiscal Year 2019-20  

 Page 1 of 1 

AMENDMENT No. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE - LAKE 

COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES AS LEAD AGENCY FOR THE LAKE 

COUNTY CONTINUUM OF CARE AND KELSEYVILLE UNITED METHODIST 

CHURCH AS THE FISCAL AGENT FOR THE HOPE HARBOR WARMING CENTER 

PROJECT 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

  

 

This Amendment No. 1 to Agreement is made and entered into this 1st day of May 1, 2020 by 

and between the County of Lake, (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and Kelseyville United 

Methodist Church, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”, collectively referred to as the 

“parties”. 

 

     RECITALS 

 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated April 1, 2020 under which 

Contractor will provide temporary shelters and services to reduce the spread of COVID-19 

among the homeless population during Fiscal Year 2019-20; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend that agreement to increase the compensation 

payable. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows: 

 

3. COMPENSATION. Contractor has been selected by County provide the services 

described hereunder in Exhibit A, titled “Scope of Services”. The parties agree to amend 

the  Agreement effective May 1, 2020 to increase the maximum compensation payable for 

the contract period from Seventy Nine Thousand Five Hundred Eleven Dollars and 

Seventy Four Cents ($79,511.74) to One Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty 

Four Dollars and Sixty Six Cents ($152,664.66); 

 

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in 

full force and effect. 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 



 Kelseyville Methodist Church – Hope Harbor  

 Amendment No. 1 for Fiscal Year 2019-20  

 Page 1 of 2 

COUNTY OF LAKE   KELSEYVILLE UNITED METHODIST 

CHURCH   

 

______________________________  _________________________________ 

Chair       Claudia Listman 

Board of Supervisors     Pastor 

 

Date:  _________________________  Date:  ____________________________ 

            

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:    ATTEST: 

ANITA L. GRANT     CAROL J. HUCHINGSON 

County Counsel     Clerk to the Board of Supervisors 

 

By: ___________________________  By:  _____________________________ 

 

Date:  _________________________  Date:  ____________________________ 


