DocuSign Envelope ID: 162624B0-67A5-45E9-AC4A-6C86BC1AF92A

AMENDMENT No. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE - LAKE
COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES AS LEAD AGENCY FOR THE LAKE
COUNTY CONTINUUM OF CARE AND KELSEYVILLE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH AS THE FISCAL AGENT FOR THE HOPE HARBOR WARMING CENTER
PROJECT
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-20

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement is made and entered into this day of

by and between the County of Lake, (hereinafter referred to as “County”)
and Kelseyville United Methodist Church, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”, collectively
referred to as the “parties”.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto entered into an Agreement dated April 1, 2020 under which
Contractor will provide temporary shelters and services to reduce the spread of COVID-19
among the homeless population during Fiscal Year 2019-20; and,

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 1 of the aforementioned Agreement on May
1, 2020 to increase total compensation payable by $79,511.74, to bring the total compensation
amount up to $152,664.66 for the period April 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to again amend the aforementioned Agreement for one
additional month, from July 1, 2020 through July 31, 2020, during Fiscal Year 2020-21.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:
1. The title of the aforementioned Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“Agreement Between the County of Lake — Lake County Behavioral Health Services as
Lead Agency for the Lake County Continuum of Care and Kelseyville United Methodist
Church as the Fiscal Agent for'the Hope Harbor Warming Center Project for Fiscal Year
2019-2020 and 2020-21".

2. Article 3 of the aforementioned Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“COMPENSATION. Contractor has been selected by County provide the services
described hereunder in Exhibit A - Scope of Services for a maximum compensation of
One Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Four Dollars and Sixty Six Cents
($152,664.66) for the period April 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020 and Seventy-Nine
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($79.000) for the period July 1, 2020 through July 31,
2020. “

3. Article 1 of Exhibit B of the aforementioned Agreement is hereby amended to read as
follows:



DocuSign Envelope ID: 162624B0-67A5-45E9-AC4A-6C86BC1AF92A

”Agreement Amount
The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed 231,664.44. “

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE KELSEYVILLE UNITED METHODIST

CHUR( H

/}f.fm /ﬂ/{t?(é” K//)c/z{{f

Chair Mary Asdodio tleqee Amodro
Board of Supervisors Trustee
Date: Date: (f/ >F / >0
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:
ANITA L. GRANT CAROL J. HUCHINGSON
County Counsel Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

DoguSlgned by:
m 1 et By:

AB?E 184E32TA4AZ.

Date: 6/29/2020

Date:




